PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eidos Display, LLC	10/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kamdes IP Holding, LLC		
Street Address:	1069 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20007		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6225967
Patent Number:	6184853
Patent Number:	6323871
Patent Number:	6249326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024967500

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K Street NW Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17502.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Song K. Jung

PATENT

REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0148

60.00 622596

501335418

Total Attachments: 3

source=EidostoKamdes#page1.tif source=EidostoKamdes#page2.tif source=EidostoKamdes#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Eidos Display, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of rights to the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Kamdes IP Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee") is acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Patents, as well as their foreign counterparts, subject to the terms, conditions, and continuing obligations of a Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and ownership interest in the Patents, and any inventions claimed in said Patents, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, renewals, restorations, or any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Kamdes IP Holding, LLC as assignee of Assignor's entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire interest herein assigned, and that, except, as otherwise provided between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

Eidos Display, LLC

Name:

Date: /0/ /5/

Kamdes IP Holding, LLC

By: ////
Name: Staytes
Title: President

Date:

CONFIDENTIAL

Page 9 of 9

PATENT

REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0150

EXHIBIT A

List of Patents

Suff.

DC:50730981.1

No.	Nation	Status			Patent Number
1	Japan	rejected	H08-158649	H10-010546	*
	USA	registered	872730		6,225,967
	Korea	registered	9725162	*	244.889
	Taiwan	rejected	86107184		
2	Japan	registered	H09-029377	H10-228263	3.560.756
	USA	registered	23230		6.184.853
	Korea	registered	9804246		268,557
	Taiwan	registered	87100307		106,737
3	Japan	registered	H09-199040	H11-045072	3,516,840
	USA	registered	120107		6,323,871
	Korea	registered	9829613		333,444
	Taiwan	registered	87110473		155,685
4	Japan	registered	H09-336118	H11-167127	3,349,935
	USA	registered	205461		6.249.326

CONFIDENTIAL

RECORDED: 10/29/2010

Page 7 of 9

DC:50730981.1

PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0152